Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, giving them last 

and final opportunity to redeem and reclaim the secured assets, which are in possession of the 

AFPL within 30 days from the receipt said notice by discharging the liability of 20,26,94,352/- 

(Rupees Twenty Crore Twenty Six Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Two 

Only) as on 30.06.2025, plus subsequent interest, cost and expense in full, failing which the sale 

notice under the Act will be published in the newspaper specifying one of the modes to sell the 

secured assets namely: a. By obtaining quotations from the persons dealing with similar secured